General Description
The MAX985/MAX986/MAX989/MAX990/MAX993/
MAX994 single/dual/quad micropower comparators
feature low-voltage operation and Rail-to-Rail® inputs
and outputs. Their operating voltages range from 2.5V
to 5.5V, making them ideal for both 3V and 5V systems.
These comparators also operate with ±1.25V to ±2.75V
dual supplies. They consume only 11µA of supply cur-

Rail-to-Rail I/O Comparators
10 ______________________________________________________________________________________
Ordering Information (continued)Typical Application Circuit
MAX98_
MAX99_
IN+
*RPULLUP
THRESHOLD DETECTOR
*MAX986/MAX990/MAX994 ONLY.
VIN
OUT
VCC
VCC
VEE
VREF
IN-
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN/BUMP-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX985EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ABYZ
MAX985ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX986EXK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70-5 ABL
MAX986EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ABZA
MAX986ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX989EKA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8 AADZ
MAX989EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX989ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX990EKA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8 AAEA
MAX990EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX990ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX993EUD -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP —
MAX993ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO —
MAX994EUD -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP —
MAX994ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO —
Pin Configurations (continued)
14
13
12